
Tuesday September 3 Provincial Professional Learning Day (No School)
Tuesday September 3 Opening Day Conferences (1:00pm - 6:00pm)
Wednesday September 4 Opening Day Conferences (9:00am - 12:00pm)
Thursday September 5 First day of classes
Monday September 9 Picture Day (Individual)
Monday September 23 Professional Learning Day (No School)
Tuesday September 24 Early Dismissal - 2:30 PM
Wednesday September 25 Immunization Grade 6 & 8
Monday September 30 National Day for Truth & Reconciliation ( No School)

Monday October 14 Thanksgiving Holiday (No School)
Tuesday October 22 Early Dismissal - 2:30 PM
Friday October 25 MTS Professional Learning Day (No School)

Friday November 1 Professional Learning Day (No School)
Friday November 8 Remembrance Day Activity
Monday November 11 Remembrance Day (No School)
Thursday November 18 Report Cards Accessible
Monday November 18 Retakes - Picture Day (Individual)
Wednesday November 20 Parent-Teacher Conferences (evening)
Thursday November 21 Parent-Teacher Conferences (evening)
Friday November 22 Divisional Professional Learning Day (No School)
Tuesday November 26 Early Dismissal - 2:30 PM

Friday December 20 Last day of school before Winter Break- Early Dismissal 2:30 PM
Winter Break 

Monday January 6 Classes Resume
Tuesday January 28 Early Dismissal - 2:30 PM
Friday January 31 Divisional Professional Learning Day (No School)

Monday February 17 Louis Riel Day (No School)
Tuesday February 25 Early Dismissal - 2:30 PM

Tuesday March 11 Class Group Photos
Friday March 14 Provincial Professional Learning Day (No School)
Tuesday March 18 Report Cards Accessible
Tuesday March 25 Early Dismissal - 2:30 PM
Wednesday March 26 Portfolio Evening
Friday March 28 Last day before Spring Break - Regular dismissal at 3:30 PM

Spring Break

Monday April 7 Classes Resume
Friday April 11 Professional Learning Day (No School)
Friday April 18 Good Friday ( No School)
Tuesday April 22 Early Dismissal - 2:30 PM

Thursday May 1 Immunization Grade 6 ( 2nd dose)
Friday May 2 Professional Learning Day (No School)
Monday May 19 Victoria Day (No School)
Tuesday May 27 Early Dismissal - 2:30 PM

Friday June 6 Administration Day (No School)
Wednesday June 25 Report Cards Accessible
Friday June 27 Last Day of School - Early Dismissal - 2:30 PM

March 2025

June 2025

May 2025

March 31 to April 4
April 2025

December 2024

February 2025

December 23 to January 3
January 2025

September 2024

Dates to remember - Henri-Bergeron 2024 - 2025
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